
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:635
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2009
RASHTRIYA AROGYA NIDHI
Dube Shri Ramesh

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any difficulties have been faced in the implementation of Rashtriya Arogya Nidhi Scheme in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government proposes to simplify the existing procedure with regard to Rashtriya Arogya Nidhi;

(d) if so, the details thereof alongwith the action taken thereto; and

(e) the State-wise details of funds released for the year 2008-2009 under this scheme?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SMT. PANABAKA LAKSHMI)
(a) No, Sir.
(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
(c) No, Sir.
(d) Does not arise in view of (c) above.
(e) the statewise details for the year 2008-09 are as under:

Punjab Rs. 4.75 lakh
Kerala  Rs.200.00 lakh
U.P.  Rs.250.00 lakh
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